# FLATWOODS CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA

	June 4, 2019		
	7:00 PM		
CALL TO ORDER			
Pledge of Allegiance:			

Reading of the minutes for May 7, 2019.

Floor:

Karen L. Coburn, U. S. Census Bureau is here to address council about the upcoming 2020 Census.

#### APPROVAL:

# Motion:

To accept 2nd Reading of AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF FLATWOODS, KENTUCKY CONCERNING STRUCTURES WHICH ARE DILAPIDATED, ABANDONED, A FIRE HAZARD, OR HAZARD TO PUBLIC HEALTH, REQUIRING SAID STRUCTURES TO BE SECURED WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS UPON NOTIFICATION BY THE FIRE CHIEF AND PERMITTING THE CITY TO SECURE CERTAIN STRUCTURES AFTER NOTIFICATION TO THE LANDOWNERS AT THE LANDOWNER'S EXPENSE; AND OTHER MATTERS.

## Motion:

To accept 2nd Reading of AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF FLATWOODS, KENTUCKY ESTABLISHING REGISTRATION PROCEDURES FOR VACANT OR ABANDONED FORECLOSED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE CITY OF FLATWOODS.

## Motion:

To accept 2nd Reading of AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF FLATWOODS, KENTUCKY AMENDING CERTAIN PORTIONS OF ORDINANCE NO 12-2005 SETTING NEW RATES FOR IN-CITY CUSTOMERS AT 0-2000 GALLONS - \$18.84, 2001-3000 GALLONS - \$.00705, AND FOR ALL USAGE OVER 3,000 GALLONS - \$ .00390; SETTING WATER RATES FOR CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE THE CITY OF FLATWOODS AT 0-2000 GALLONS \$ 28.66, 2001-3000 GALLONS - \$ .00799 AND 3,000 GALLONS AND ABOVE - \$ .00459, PER MONTH.

М	$\mathbf{\alpha}$	•	$\boldsymbol{\cap}$	n	•
IVI	u	LI	u		

To allow the Mayor to advertise for bid the black topping of selected city streets located in Flatwoods.

1<sup>st</sup> Reading of an ordinance adopting the City of Flatwoods, Kentucky, Annual Budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 by estimating revenues and resources and appropriating funds for the operation of city government.

Verify receipt of expenditures April.

**Executive session:** 

Motion to Adjourn.